Other reserves includes other comprehensive income comprising the exchange rate transformation reserve of

financial statements reported in foreign currencies, the reserve for hedging interest rate risks and the reserve for

actuarial gains/losses. The conversion reserve includes the exchange differences emerging from the conversion of

the financial statements of the foreign consolidated companies; the changes are mainly due to the differences

resulting from the consolidation of the Japanese company. The hedging reserve includes the efficient portion of

the net differences accumulated in the fair value of the derivative hedge instruments. Changes to these reserves

were as follows:

Earning per share

Earning per share for the half-year ended June 30, 2014 and June 30, 2013 is included in the following table and

is based on the relationship between net income attributable to the Group and the outstanding shares.

The diluted earnings per share is in line with the basic earnings per share as at June 30, 2014 as there are no

dilutive effects arising from stock option plans.

Other comprehensive income

(Euro/000)
Value before

tax effect
Tax effect

Value after

tax effect

Value before

tax effect
Tax effect

Value after

tax effect

Reserve as at January 1, 2013 947 0 947 (3,351) 835 (2,516)

Changes in the period (958) 0 (958) 1,399 (359) 1,040

Translation differences of the period 0 0 0 0 0 0

Reversal in the income statement of the 0 0 0 0 0 0

Reserve as at June 30, 2013 (11) 0 (11) (1,952) 476 (1,476)

Reserve as at January 1, 2014 (4,931) 0 (4,931) (170) 19 (151)

Changes in the period 1,389 0 1,389 (356) 97 (259)

Translation differences of the period 0 0 0 0 0 0

Reversal in the income statement of the 0 0 0 0 0 0

Reserve as at June 30, 2014 (3,542) 0 (3,542) (526) 116 (410)

Cumulative translation adj. reserve Other OCI items

Moncler Half-Year Financial Report

46 June 30, 2014

Earning per share – continuing operations

Earnings per share from continuing operations for the half-year ended June 30, 2014 and June 30, 2013 is

indicated in the following table and is based on the relationship between income from continuing operations

attributable to the parent and the number of shares.

The diluted earnings per share is in line with the basic earnings per share as at June 30, 2014 as there are no

dilutive effects arising from stock option plans.